
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

O/O THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C ) 
BSNL Civil Division, Microwave Building (2nd Floor) 

Brahamanagar, Berhampur-760004 
                                               
                                              SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
Sealed item rate quotations are invited by the Executive Engineer (Civil), BSNL Civil Division , Berhampur for 
and on behalf of the BSNL for the following urgent work from reputed firms and eligible contractors of 
BSNL, CPWD & those of appropriate list of P & T, MES, Railway & PWD . 
 
1.0 The last date of receipt of applications for issue of quotation forms (In prescribed format/ can also be 
downloaded from BSNL Website www.orissa.bsnl.co.in) and date of issue of quotation forms will be as 
follows: 
 
I)   Last date of receipt of application  : 08.04.2019 up to 15.00 Hrs. 
 
II)  Last date of issue of quotation forms  : : 08.04.2019 up to 16.00 Hrs 
 
The last date of receipt of quotation is on 09.04.2019 up to 15.00 hours. The quotations will be opened 
on the same day at 15.30 hours. 
 
Envelope no.1 shall contain the license/registration copy & credentials like GST clearance/registration 
Certificate and the copy of PAN card signed by the applicant therein. Envelope no.2 shall contain the 
quotation bid/Financial bid. Envelope no.1 and Envelope no.2 shall be put in one covering envelope in top of 
which the name of work must be mentioned. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Time allowed. 

1. Developing and Cleaning of Bore well at T.E building 
Compound, Berhampur.                              

Rs 22,700.00 10 days 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 
1. The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes. The bidders/ quotationer should ensure that they are in GST 
Compliant and their quoted tax structure/ rates are as per GST Law. 
2. Payment will be made after successfully completion of work as per specification. 
3. The authority reserves the right to accept/cancel any offer without assigning any reason thereof. 
4. The offer shall remain valid for 15(Fifteen) days. 
5. The site of work is available. 
6. The work being very urgent nature, the quotationer should start the work immediately after issue of work order in 
consultation with SDE(C)-II, Berhampur. Hence, the quotationer should be prepared for the same 
7. For approved make and approved shade/design, Executive Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Division, Bhubaneswar may be 
     contacted. 
8. For any disputes arising out of it, if any, the decision of the Jt Chief Engineer(C), O/o CE(C), BSNL Civil  
Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar shall be final and binding. 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.orissa.bsnl.co.in)


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 
Name of Work: Developing and cleaning of bore well at T.E.building compound,  Berhampur. 

Item 
No. 

Description of Item Quantity Unit Rate Amount 

1 Drilling deep,high yield,perfectly vertical tube well bore 
in all kinds of soil/strata of specified data for specified 
depth below ground level by rotary drilling or hammer 
drilling or revese circulation drilling or combination 
drilling rig as suited to the site condition as per the 
direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate shall be 
inclusive of all charges such as supply/hiring of rigs & 
its 
accessories,T&P,transportation,consumables,labour,etc 
complete and nothing extra shall be paid on any 
account. 

        

(a) From 31.00 mtr to 100.00 mtr. The bore shall be 125 
mm dia. 

6.00 mtr   

2 Cleaning and development of tube well with 
compressor continuously till clear and adequate 
discharge is obtained from the tube well i/c supply and 
use of all necessary equipments and labour as per the 
direction of Engineer-in-Charge. 

90.00 mtr   

 
                                                                                                                                             TOTAL 
 
 
 

                             Sd/- 
       Executive Engineer(C) 
BSNL civil Division Berhampur                                      
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


